Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-53689-9 - Test your English Vocabulary in Use: Pre-Intermediate and intermediate, Second Edition
Stuart Redman and Ruth Gairns

Frontmatter

More information

Test Your

English
Vocabulary In

Pre-intermediate USE

& Intermediate

SECOND
EDITION

Stuart Redman
Ruth Gairns

"B CAMBRIDGE

&l UNIVERSITY PRESS

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521536898
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-53689-9 - Test your English Vocabulary in Use: Pre-Intermediate and intermediate, Second Edition
Stuart Redman and Ruth Gairns

Frontmatter

More information

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
Cambridge, New York, Melbourne, Madrid, Cape Town, Singapore, Sio Paulo

Cambridge University Press
The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 8RU, UK

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9780521536899

© Cambridge University Press 2000, 2003

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception
and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements,
no reproduction of any part may take place without the written
permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2000

New edition 2003

6th printing 2007

Printed in the United Kingdom at the University Press, Cambridge

A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library

ISBN 978-0-521-53689-9 paperback

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521536898
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-53689-9 - Test your English Vocabulary in Use: Pre-Intermediate and intermediate, Second Edition
Stuart Redman and Ruth Gairns

Frontmatter

More information

Contents

page
Acknowledgements 4
Introduction 5
Learning Example language
Tests 1-3 Learning and revising vocabulary revise, do homework, define 6
Test 4  English language words adjective, idiom, full stop 7
Test 5  Classroom language look sth. up, cassette recorder 8
Word formation
Test 6  Prefixes un-, in-, im-, dis-, re- 9
Test 7 Noun suffixes -ion, -ity, -ness, -ment 10
Test 8  Adjective suffixes -ive, -y, -able, -ful, -less 11
Test 9  Nouns and verbs with the same form to dream / a dream; to guess / a guess 12
Test 10 Compound nouns traffic jam, mother tongue 13
Test 11  Compound adjectives well-known, easy-going 14
Phrase building
Test 12 Collocation (word partners) miss the bus, a strong accent 15
Test 13 Idioms and fixed expressions take it in turns, keep an eye on sth. 16
Test 14 Verb or adjective + preposition depend on, interested in 17
Test 15 Preposition + noun by mistake, on holiday 18
Test 16 Apologies, excuses and thanks sorry I’m late, they were delayed 19
Test 17 Requests, invitations and suggestions could you ...? how about ...? 20
Test 18 Opinions, agreeing and disagreeing what do you think of ...? 21
Test 19 Likes, preferences and interests keen on, I’d rather 22
Test 20 Frequently asked questions How much is it? What’s it like? 23
Test 21 Common responses I hope not, whenever you like 24
Test 22 Greetings, farewells and special expressions happy birthday, good luck, cheers 25
Test 23 Phrasal verbs (1): form and meaning wake up, find out, run out of sth. 26
Test 24  Phrasal verbs (2): grammar and style take sth. off, grow up, break down 27
Test 25 Have and have got have a try, I’ve got a bicycle 28
Test 26 Make, do and take make a mistake, do homework 29
Test 27  Give, keep, break, see give someone a ring, keep doing sth. 30
Test 28 Leave, catch and let leave a message, catch a bus 31
Test 29  Get: uses and expressions get dressed, get married 32
Test 30  Go: uses and expressions go for a meal, go deaf 33
Test 31 The senses it feels soft, a smell of gas 34
Test 32 Partitives: a bag of ..., a bit of ... a bit of luck, a piece of wood 35
Parts of speech (special problems)
Test 33  Uncountable nouns and plural nouns information (U), trousers (pl) 36
Test 34 Verbs + -ing form or infinitive enjoy, can’t stand, refuse 37
Test 35 Verb patterns verb + object, verb + ‘that’ clause 38
Test 36 Adjectives fascinated/fascinating, big/lenormous 39

Test Your English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate)

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521536898
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-53689-9 - Test your English Vocabulary in Use: Pre-Intermediate and intermediate, Second Edition

Stuart Redman and Ruth Gairns
Frontmatter
More information

Test 37 Prepositions: place
Test 38 Adverbs: frequency and degree

Connecting and linking

Test 39 Time and sequence

Test 40 Addition and contrast

Test 41 Similarities, differences, comparisons, exceptions
Test 42 Reason, purpose, result, condition

Topics

The world around us

Test 43 The physical world

Test 44 Weather

Test 45 Animals and insects

Test 46  Countries, nationality and language

People

Test 47 The body and what it can do
Test 48 Describing people’s appearance
Test 49 Describing character

Test 50 Human feelings and actions
Test 51 Family and friends

Test 52 Ages and stages

Daily life

Test 53 Daily routines

Test 54 The place where you live
Test 55 Around the home (1)

Test 56 Around the home (2)

Test 57 Everyday problems

Test 58 Money

Test 59 Health: illness

Test 60 Health: injuries

Test 61 Clothes

Test 62 Shops and shopping

Test 63 Food

Test 64 Cooking and restaurants
Test 65  City life

Test 66 Life in the country

Test 67 On the road

Test 68 Transport

Work

Test 69 Work: duties, pay and conditions
Test 70 Jobs

Test 71 The career ladder

Test 72 In the office

Test 73 Business and finance

into, down, in front of
rarely, quite often, rather

as soon as, while, eventually
although, whereas, however
similar to, compared with

so, because, therefore, unless

island, ocean, desert

cloudy, lightning, a breeze
giraffe, mice, spider

Poland, Japanese, the French

neck, eyebrows, comb your hair
good-looking, tall, slim
pleasant, lazy, ambitious

angry, proud, embarrassed
father-in-law, close friend, ex-

childhood, in your forties, pregnant

fall asleep, have a rest
ground floor, balcony, rent
lamp, armchair, turn on the TV

pillows, clean my teeth, housework

spill, out of order, run out of
coins, lend, can’t afford

flu, painful, hurt

bleed, bandage, ambulance
skirt, earrings, put on

do the shopping, butcher, till
peach, carrot, lamb

grill, salty, main course

rush hour, car park, stressful
field, farming, fresh air
junction, prevent, pavement
fare, platform, get off

deal with, salary, overtime
surgeon, design, in the army
apply for, pay rise, resign
invoice, do paperwork

interest rate, profit and loss, fall

2 Test Your English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate)

40
41

42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521536898
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-53689-9 - Test your English Vocabulary in Use: Pre-Intermediate and intermediate, Second Edition
Stuart Redman and Ruth Gairns

Frontmatter

More information

Leisure and entertainment
Test 74  Sport: ball games
Test 75 Sport and leisure
Test 76 Cinema and theatre
Test 77 Music

Communication and technology
Test 78 Newspapers

Test 79 Television

Test 80 On the phone

Test 81 Computers and the Internet

Social concerns

Test 82 Education: school
Test 83 Education: university
Test 84 Law and order

Test 85 Crime

Test 86 Politics

Test 87 Bureaucracy

Test 88 Global problems

Tourism

Test 89  Air travel

Test 90 Hotels and restaurants

Test 91 A sightseeing holiday in the city
Test 92 Holidays by the sea

Notional concepts

Test 93  Time

Test 94 Numbers

Test 95 Distance, size and dimension
Test 96  Shapes, colours and patterns

Varieties of English

Test 97 Notices and warnings

Test 98 Vague language

Test 99 Formal and informal English

Test 100 Abbreviations and abbreviated words

Answer key
Personal diary

Phonemic symbols

football pitch, win

go skiing, join a club

play, stage, performance

hit, record, conductor, violinist

publish, daily, circulation
quiz show, channel, what’s on?
leave a message, on the phone
hardware, printer, e-mail

leave school, geography, subject
graduate, do research, grant
illegal, break the law, arrest
commit a crime, theft, punishment
democracy, left-wing, election
identity card, fill in, signature
pollution, civil war, terrorism

check-in, land, delay

double room, book, menu
take photos, touristy, nightlife,
resort, sunbathing, beach

by four o’clock, during my lecture
26 per cent, two and a half, divide
a long way, too far, length, width
square, pink, striped

out of order, no exit, mind the step
things, stuff, a bit

buy v. purchase, kids v. children
MP, e.g., fridge

Test Your English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate)

77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84

85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95

96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103

104
138
142

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521536898
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge

978-0-521-53689-9 - Test your English Vocabulary in Use: Pre-Intermediate and intermediate, Second Edition

University Press

Stuart Redman and Ruth Gairns

Frontmatter

More information

Acknowledgements

For this edition, we would particularly like to thank Julie Moore for her content
editing and valuable comments on the first draft of the manuscript, and Rachel
Harrison for her careful editing of the final manuscript.

This new edition has built on the foundations laid by the first edition, and we are
very grateful to all the schools, teachers and students around the world who either
piloted or commented on the material in that first edition:

Olga Afanasyeva, Moscow, Russia

Brian Cracknell, Language Works, Singapore
Helen Donaghue, Edinburgh, UK

John Dowling, Paris, France

Erryl Griffiths, Cambridge, UK

Jan Krysiak and Tadeusz Wolanski, Gdansk, Poland
Mary Lewandowska, Elblgg, Poland

Elena Marinina, Moscow, Russia

Geraldine Mark, Cheltenham, UK

Ewa Modrzejewska, Gdynia, Poland
Matthew Norbury, Edinburgh, UK

Chris Robinson, Stockport, UK

Sarah Schechter, Cambridge, UK

Davee Schulte, Seoul, South Korea

Chen Pei Tsen, Tainan County, Taiwan
Susan Tesar, Cambridge, UK

Louise Victor, Oxford, UK

Olga Vinogradova, Moscow, Russia

We would like to thank Jane Cordell for co-ordinating the piloting and providing
excellent comments on the material, and also Alyson Maskell for her highly
professional and efficient editing of the first edition. Finally, we would like to
thank Néirin Burke at Cambridge University Press. Néirin was responsible for
setting up the project in the first place, and has now successfully steered it through
both editions. We are very grateful to her.

4 Test Your English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate)

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521536898
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-53689-9 - Test your English Vocabulary in Use: Pre-Intermediate and intermediate, Second Edition
Stuart Redman and Ruth Gairns

Frontmatter

More information

Introduction

Who is this book for?

Test Your English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate) is
designed to help students assess their vocabulary learning. It can be used
independently as a testing book, or by learners who are using English Vocabulary
in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate) and want to assess their progress.
Learners can use this test book on their own, but it can also be used by a teacher
working with groups of students in a classroom.

For those who have not worked with English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate
and intermediate), this book is recommended for learners at intermediate level.

How is the book organised?

Tests 1-3 correspond to Units 1-3 in English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate
and intermediate); the remaining tests all test vocabulary in the corresponding
units of English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate). The
Contents page shows you how the tests are grouped by category. Every test is
independent and you do not need to do the tests in a particular order, as they do
not become progressively more difficult.

Each test has a total of 30 marks, and the number of marks for the exercises is
given within each test. There is an Answer key at the back of the book.

Some words in the Answer key are also given in phonemic symbols, to help with
pronunciation. A list of the phonemic symbols is given on page 142.

Also at the back of the book, you will find a Personal diary. Here, you can make a
note of the words you found difficult to remember.

How to use this book

If you are working alone with this book, first look at the Contents page, and
choose the tests that interest you. You will find different types of vocabulary test,
such as tests on word formation, tests on different topic areas, tests on linking
words. Try to do different kinds of test to give you variety. Remember, you do not
need to do the tests in a particular order.

If you are using English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate),
you can use the tests after finishing a unit from the book. You can do this
immediately after finishing a unit, or wait a while, e.g. a week, and use the test as
a revision exercise.

You can use the tests more than once by writing the answers in pencil and rubbing
them out when you have checked your answers. Alternatively, you can write your
answers on a separate sheet of paper.

When you have checked your answers, you can write any words you had
problems with in your Personal diary.

The marking scheme

You will find notes on the marking scheme at the beginning of the Answer key on
page 104. The marking scheme is just to give you an idea of how well you know
the vocabulary, but you do not have to use it.
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