# Test Your English Vocabulary in Pre-intermediate & intermediate

**SECOND** EDITION

# Stuart Redman Ruth Gairns





CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS Cambridge, New York, Melbourne, Madrid, Cape Town, Singapore, São Paulo Cambridge University Press The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 8RU, UK

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9780521536899

© Cambridge University Press 2000, 2003

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2000 New edition 2003 6th printing 2007

Printed in the United Kingdom at the University Press, Cambridge

A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library

ISBN 978-0-521-53689-9 paperback



# **Contents**

. 1			page
	ledgements		4
Introduc	tion		5
Learni	ng	Example language	
	B Learning and revising vocabulary	revise, do homework, define	6
Test 4	English language words	adjective, idiom, full stop	7
Test 5	Classroom language	look sth. up, cassette recorder	8
Word	formation		
Test 6	Prefixes	un-, in-, im-, dis-, re-	9
Test 7	Noun suffixes	-ion, -ity, -ness, -ment	10
Test 8	Adjective suffixes	-ive, -y, -able, -ful, -less	11
Test 9	Nouns and verbs with the same form	to dream / a dream; to guess / a guess	12
Test 10	Compound nouns	traffic jam, mother tongue	13
Test 11	Compound adjectives	well-known, easy-going	14
Phrase	building		
Test 12	Collocation (word partners)	miss the bus, a strong accent	15
	Idioms and fixed expressions	take it in turns, keep an eye on sth.	16
	Verb or adjective + preposition	depend on, interested in	17
Test 15	Preposition + noun	by mistake, on holiday	18
Test 16	Apologies, excuses and thanks	sorry I'm late, they were delayed	19
Test 17	Requests, invitations and suggestions	could you? how about?	20
Test 18	Opinions, agreeing and disagreeing	what do you think of?	21
Test 19	Likes, preferences and interests	keen on, I'd rather	22
Test 20	Frequently asked questions	How much is it? What's it like?	23
Test 21	Common responses	I hope not, whenever you like	24
Test 22	Greetings, farewells and special expressions	happy birthday, good luck, cheers	25
Test 23	Phrasal verbs (1): form and meaning	wake up, find out, run out of sth.	26
Test 24	Phrasal verbs (2): grammar and style	take sth. off, grow up, break down	27
Test 25	Have and have got	have a try, I've got a bicycle	28
Test 26	Make, do and take	make a mistake, do homework	29
Test 27	Give, keep, break, see	give someone a ring, keep doing sth.	30
Test 28	Leave, catch and let	leave a message, catch a bus	31
Test 29	Get: uses and expressions	get dressed, get married	32
Test 30	Go: uses and expressions	go for a meal, go deaf	33
Test 31	The senses	it feels soft, a smell of gas	34
Test 32	Partitives: a bag of, a bit of	a bit of luck, a piece of wood	35
Parts o	of speech (special problems)		
Test 33	Uncountable nouns and plural nouns	information (U), trousers (pl)	36
Test 34	Verbs + -ing form or infinitive	enjoy, can't stand, refuse	37
Test 35	Verb patterns	verb + object, verb + 'that' clause	38
Test 36	Adjectives	fascinated/fascinating, big/enormous	39

Test Your English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate)

www.cambridge.org

I

More information

Test 37 Test 38	Prepositions: place Adverbs: frequency and degree	into, down, in front of rarely, quite often, rather	40 41
Conne	cting and linking		
	Time and sequence	as soon as, while, eventually	42
Test 40	Addition and contrast	although, whereas, however	43
Test 41	Similarities, differences, comparisons, exceptions	similar to, compared with	44
Test 42	Reason, purpose, result, condition	so, because, therefore, unless	45
Topics			
-	ld around us		
Test 43	The physical world	island, ocean, desert	46
Test 44	Weather	cloudy, lightning, a breeze	47
Test 45	Animals and insects	giraffe, mice, spider	48
Test 46	Countries, nationality and language	Poland, Japanese, the French	49
People			
Test 47	The body and what it can do	neck, eyebrows, comb your hair	50
Test 48	Describing people's appearance	good-looking, tall, slim	51
Test 49	Describing character	pleasant, lazy, ambitious	52
Test 50	Human feelings and actions	angry, proud, embarrassed	53
Test 51	Family and friends	father-in-law, close friend, ex-	54
Test 52	Ages and stages	childhood, in your forties, pregnant	55
Daily lif	Ge .		
Test 53	Daily routines	fall asleep, have a rest	56
Test 54	The place where you live	ground floor, balcony, rent	57
Test 55	Around the home (1)	lamp, armchair, turn on the TV	58
Test 56	Around the home (2)	pillows, clean my teeth, housework	59
Test 57	Everyday problems	spill, out of order, run out of	60
Test 58	Money	coins, lend, can't afford	61
Test 59	Health: illness	flu, painful, hurt	62
Test 60	Health: injuries	bleed, bandage, ambulance	63
Test 61	Clothes	skirt, earrings, put on	64
Test 62	Shops and shopping	do the shopping, butcher, till	65
Test 63	Food	peach, carrot, lamb	66
Test 64	Cooking and restaurants	grill, salty, main course	67
Test 65	City life	rush hour, car park, stressful	68
Test 66	Life in the country	field, farming, fresh air	69
Test 67	On the road	junction, prevent, pavement	70
Test 68	Transport	fare, platform, get off	71
Work			
Test 69	Work: duties, pay and conditions	deal with, salary, overtime	72
Test 70	Jobs	surgeon, design, in the army	73
Test 71	The career ladder	apply for, pay rise, resign	74
Test 72	In the office	invoice, do paperwork	75
Test 73	Business and finance	interest rate, profit and loss, fall	76

2



Leisure	and entertainment				
Test 74	Sport: ball games	football pitch, win	77		
Test 75	Sport and leisure	go skiing, join a club	78		
Test 76	Cinema and theatre	play, stage, performance	79		
Test 77	Music	hit, record, conductor, violinist	80		
Commu	nication and technology				
Test 78	Newspapers	publish, daily, circulation	81		
Test 79	Television	quiz show, channel, what's on?	82		
Test 80	On the phone	leave a message, on the phone	83		
Test 81	Computers and the Internet	hardware, printer, e-mail	84		
Social co	oncerns				
Test 82	Education: school	leave school, geography, subject	85		
Test 83	Education: university	graduate, do research, grant	86		
Test 84	Law and order	illegal, break the law, arrest	87		
Test 85	Crime	commit a crime, theft, punishment	88		
Test 86	Politics	democracy, left-wing, election	89		
Test 87	Bureaucracy	identity card, fill in, signature	90		
Test 88	Global problems	pollution, civil war, terrorism	91		
Tourism					
Test 89	Air travel	check-in, land, delay	92		
Test 90	Hotels and restaurants	double room, book, menu	93		
Test 91	A sightseeing holiday in the city	take photos, touristy, nightlife,	94		
Test 92	Holidays by the sea	resort, sunbathing, beach	95		
Notion	nal concepts				
Test 93	Time	by four o'clock, during my lecture	96		
Test 94	Numbers	26 per cent, two and a half, divide	97		
Test 95	Distance, size and dimension	a long way, too far, length, width	98		
Test 96	Shapes, colours and patterns	square, pink, striped	99		
Variet	ies of English				
	Notices and warnings	out of order, no exit, mind the step	100		
Test 98	Vague language	things, stuff, a bit	101		
	Formal and informal English	buy v. purchase, kids v. children	102		
	Abbreviations and abbreviated words	MP, e.g., fridge	103		
Answer	kev		104		
	Personal diary				
Phonem	Phonemic symbols				

# **Acknowledgements**

For this edition, we would particularly like to thank Julie Moore for her content editing and valuable comments on the first draft of the manuscript, and Rachel Harrison for her careful editing of the final manuscript.

This new edition has built on the foundations laid by the first edition, and we are very grateful to all the schools, teachers and students around the world who either piloted or commented on the material in that first edition:

Olga Afanasyeva, Moscow, Russia Brian Cracknell, Language Works, Singapore Helen Donaghue, Edinburgh, UK John Dowling, Paris, France Erryl Griffiths, Cambridge, UK Jan Krysiak and Tadeusz Wolanski, Gdańsk, Poland Mary Lewandowska, Elbleg, Poland Elena Marinina, Moscow, Russia Geraldine Mark, Cheltenham, UK Ewa Modrzejewska, Gdynia, Poland Matthew Norbury, Edinburgh, UK Chris Robinson, Stockport, UK Sarah Schechter, Cambridge, UK Davee Schulte, Seoul, South Korea Chen Pei Tsen, Tainan County, Taiwan Susan Tesar, Cambridge, UK Louise Victor, Oxford, UK Olga Vinogradova, Moscow, Russia

We would like to thank Jane Cordell for co-ordinating the piloting and providing excellent comments on the material, and also Alyson Maskell for her highly professional and efficient editing of the first edition. Finally, we would like to thank Nóirín Burke at Cambridge University Press. Nóirín was responsible for setting up the project in the first place, and has now successfully steered it through both editions. We are very grateful to her.

## Introduction

#### Who is this book for?

Test Your English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate) is designed to help students assess their vocabulary learning. It can be used independently as a testing book, or by learners who are using English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate) and want to assess their progress. Learners can use this test book on their own, but it can also be used by a teacher working with groups of students in a classroom.

For those who have not worked with English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate), this book is recommended for learners at intermediate level.

### How is the book organised?

Tests 1–3 correspond to Units 1–3 in *English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate)*; the remaining tests all test vocabulary in the corresponding units of *English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate)*. The Contents page shows you how the tests are grouped by category. Every test is independent and you do not need to do the tests in a particular order, as they do not become progressively more difficult.

Each test has a total of 30 marks, and the number of marks for the exercises is given within each test. There is an Answer key at the back of the book.

Some words in the Answer key are also given in phonemic symbols, to help with pronunciation. A list of the phonemic symbols is given on page 142.

Also at the back of the book, you will find a Personal diary. Here, you can make a note of the words you found difficult to remember.

#### How to use this book

If you are working alone with this book, first look at the Contents page, and choose the tests that interest you. You will find different types of vocabulary test, such as tests on word formation, tests on different topic areas, tests on linking words. Try to do different kinds of test to give you variety. Remember, you do not need to do the tests in a particular order.

If you are using *English Vocabulary in Use (Pre-intermediate and intermediate)*, you can use the tests after finishing a unit from the book. You can do this immediately after finishing a unit, or wait a while, e.g. a week, and use the test as a revision exercise.

You can use the tests more than once by writing the answers in pencil and rubbing them out when you have checked your answers. Alternatively, you can write your answers on a separate sheet of paper.

When you have checked your answers, you can write any words you had problems with in your Personal diary.

#### The marking scheme

You will find notes on the marking scheme at the beginning of the Answer key on page 104. The marking scheme is just to give you an idea of how well you know the vocabulary, but you do not have to use it.

5